

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ERFO 10(1)

Project Name: SOUTH UNIT LOOP ROAD NORTH UNIT SCENIC DRIVE

State: ND
County: BILLINGS/MCKENZIE
THEODORE ROOSEVELT

Opened at: CFLHD
By: Aaron Sanford
Date: 06/19/12

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Steve Manning Construction, Inc. 5200 Churn Creek Road, Suite E Redding, CA 96002	2,393,645.00	
Rachel Contracting, Inc. 4125 Napier Court NE St. Michael, MN 55376	3,178,750.00	
American Civil Constructors, Inc. 4901 S. Windermere St. Littleton, CO 80120	3,789,380.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,729,290.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ERFO 10(1)

Project Name: SOUTH UNIT LOOP ROAD NORTH UNIT SCENIC DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	210,000.00	210,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		810,000.00	810,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160,000.00	160,000.00
15206-0000 0	STA	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	14.2	1,000.00	14,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		2,200.00	31,240.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		650.00	9,230.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	5,680.00
15216-2000 0	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	28.4	500.00	14,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		1,200.00	34,080.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		650.00	18,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	8,520.00
15301-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	120,000.00	120,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		175,000.00	175,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		47,000.00	47,000.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	60,000.00	60,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		175,000.00	175,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	16,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1,180	6.00	7,080.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		6.00	7,080.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		4.50	5,310.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	7,080.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ERFO 10(1)

Project Name: SOUTH UNIT LOOP ROAD NORTH UNIT SCENIC DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-1500 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2,790	7.00	19,530.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5.00	13,950.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6.50	18,135.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	13,950.00
15706-1000 0	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	180.00	720.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		300.00	1,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		390.00	1,560.00
20301-1400 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1	900.00	900.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		1,200.00	1,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	650.00
20302-1200 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	630	10.00	6,300.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		10.00	6,300.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		8.00	5,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	2,520.00
20303-1600 0	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	9,300	3.80	35,340.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		9.00	83,700.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		5.00	46,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	37,200.00
20401-0000 0	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1,300	55.00	71,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		38.00	49,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		20.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	32,500.00
20420-0000 0	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	8,800	38.00	334,400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		70.00	616,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		80.00	704,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	220,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ERFO 10(1)

Project Name: SOUTH UNIT LOOP ROAD NORTH UNIT SCENIC DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20425-1000 0	LNFT	DITCH, EXCAVATION			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	80	60.00	4,800.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		100.00	8,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		15.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	1,760.00
20701-1300 0	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-B			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	470	2.00	940.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5.00	2,350.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		5.00	2,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	1,410.00
20703-1000 0	SQYD	GEOGRID, UNIAXIAL			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	12,300	5.00	61,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		6.00	73,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6.00	73,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	73,800.00
20703-2000 0	SQYD	GEOGRID, BIAXIAL			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6,500	5.00	32,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5.50	35,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6.00	39,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	65,000.00
25101-2000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	65	220.00	14,300.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		175.00	11,375.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	9,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	9,750.00
25201-1000 0	CUYD	SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	300	220.00	66,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		170.00	51,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		200.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	60,000.00
30302-1000 0	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	110	33.00	3,630.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		100.00	11,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		20.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ERFO 10(1)

Project Name: SOUTH UNIT LOOP ROAD NORTH UNIT SCENIC DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30802-2000 0	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	3,100	65.00	201,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		57.00	176,700.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		55.00	170,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	155,000.00
40301-0000 0	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1,700	198.00	336,600.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		190.00	323,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		220.00	374,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	195,500.00
40920-0000 0	TON	FOG SEAL			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	5	1,400.00	7,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		1,500.00	7,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,700.00	8,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	5,000.00
41201-0000 0	TON	TACK COAT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		1,200.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,150.00	5,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	3,500.00
42801-0250 0	SQYD	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 4			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	3,350	52.00	174,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		45.00	150,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		70.00	234,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	251,250.00
60201-0800 0	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	95	200.00	19,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		185.00	17,575.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	11,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	8,075.00
60210-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	3	300.00	900.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		800.00	2,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		420.00	1,260.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ERFO 10(1)

Project Name: SOUTH UNIT LOOP ROAD NORTH UNIT SCENIC DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60403-0000 0	EACH	INLET			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1	1,300.00	1,300.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
60501-0000 0	LNFT	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1,000	120.00	120,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		80.00	80,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		125.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	55,000.00
60704-0000 0	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		6,500.00	6,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,750.00	2,750.00
60901-2300 0	LNFT	CURB, ASPHALT, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2,500	30.00	75,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		21.00	52,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		24.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	62,500.00
60908-1000 0	SQYD	PAVED DITCH, ASPHALT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	350	98.00	34,300.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		50.00	17,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		54.00	18,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	10,500.00
61701-1850 0	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS A WOOD POSTS			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	600	83.00	49,800.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		77.00	46,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		90.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	36,000.00
61702-1200 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE LST			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	3	5,500.00	16,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5,300.00	15,900.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,200.00	9,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ERFO 10(1)

Project Name: SOUTH UNIT LOOP ROAD NORTH UNIT SCENIC DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0050 0	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 5 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	40	130.00	5,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		150.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		110.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	4,800.00
62201-0950 0	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	40	180.00	7,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	8,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	6,600.00
62201-2850 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	40	180.00	7,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	8,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		140.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00
62201-3000 0	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	40	180.00	7,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		300.00	12,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		175.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	7,200.00
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	40	80.00	3,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		150.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		35.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,400.00
62302-1000 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	40	160.00	6,400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		225.00	9,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	5,000.00
62302-1100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	40	160.00	6,400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		250.00	10,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		180.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	5,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ERFO 10(1)

Project Name: SOUTH UNIT LOOP ROAD NORTH UNIT SCENIC DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62401-0300 0	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6,300	9.20	57,960.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		7.50	47,250.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6.00	37,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	31,500.00
62510-2000 0	ACRE	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	0.2	1,600.00	320.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		6,000.00	1,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,200.00	240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	400.00
62511-1000 0	SQYD	SEEDING, DRY METHOD (HAND SEEDING)			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6,500	0.40	2,600.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5.50	35,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		0.50	3,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.85	5,525.00
62515-3000 0	ACRE	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD, BONDED FIBER MATRIX			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	0.2	5,000.00	1,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5,500.00	1,100.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,200.00	240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	900.00
62520-0000 0	ACRE	FERTILIZER			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1.5	1,000.00	1,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		2,800.00	4,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		600.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	2,100.00
62901-1100 0	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 4			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6,500	9.00	58,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5.00	32,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		3.65	23,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	19,500.00
63404-0200 0	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	50	60.00	3,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		55.00	2,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		90.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ERFO 10(1)

Project Name: SOUTH UNIT LOOP ROAD NORTH UNIT SCENIC DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1300 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	50	150.00	7,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		50.00	2,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	2,250.00
63502-1600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	40	100.00	4,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		60.00	2,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		60.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	3,200.00
63503-0400 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	650	55.00	35,750.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		50.00	32,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		45.00	29,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	29,250.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	565	35.00	19,775.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		60.00	33,900.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30.00	16,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	11,300.00
63506-0500 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	450	70.00	31,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		75.00	33,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		40.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	15,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

State: ND
County: BILLINGS
THEODORE ROOSEVELT

Opened at: CFLHD
By: Aaron Sanford
Date: 06/19/12

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Steve Manning Construction, Inc. 5200 Churn Creek Road Suite E Redding, CA 96002	3,952,131.00	
American Civil Constructors, Inc. 4901 S. Windermere St. Littleton, CO 80120	4,004,760.00	
Rachel Contracting, Inc. 4125 Napier Court NE St. Michael, MN 55376	4,342,810.00	
Engineer's Estimate	2,855,086.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	125,000.00	125,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		415,000.00	415,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		430,000.00	430,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105,000.00	105,000.00
15210-3000 0	STA	CENTERLINE, VERIFICATION AND STAKING			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	171.00	73.00	12,483.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	20,520.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		500.00	85,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	25,650.00
15215-1000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, APPROACH ROAD			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,800.00	1,800.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
15215-3000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	7	500.00	3,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		750.00	5,250.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		1,000.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	8,400.00
15215-7000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, PARKING AREA			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,800.00	7,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		3,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	20,000.00
15301-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	60,000.00	60,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		76,500.00	76,500.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	60,000.00	60,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,500.00	25,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38,000.00	38,000.00
15705-1500 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4,550	7.00	31,850.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6.50	29,575.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5.00	22,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	22,750.00
15706-1000 0	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	5	200.00	1,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	750.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		300.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		390.00	1,950.00
15802-0000 0	LPSM	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
20304-1000 0	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
20402-0000 0	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2,400	38.00	91,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30.00	72,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		26.00	62,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	120,000.00
21101-1000 0	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	820	16.00	13,120.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6.00	4,920.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		20.00	16,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	8,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-2000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	20	220.00	4,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		135.00	2,700.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00
25126-0000 0	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET BOULDER			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	36	100.00	3,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	5,400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		150.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	7,200.00
30302-1000 0	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2,700	3.00	8,100.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		7.00	18,900.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		30.00	81,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	54,000.00
30303-1000 0	SQYD	ROADBED RECONDITIONING			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	550	10.00	5,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		3.00	1,650.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		10.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	2,750.00
30306-3500 0	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 7-INCH DEPTH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	50,000	3.00	150,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		2.00	100,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		6.50	325,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	125,000.00
30310-000 0	TON	FLY ASH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1,300	200.00	260,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		200.00	260,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		185.00	240,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	130,000.00
30802-2000 0	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1,300	65.00	84,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		50.00	65,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		65.00	84,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	65,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101-5600 0	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	9,200	208.00	1,913,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		200.00	1,840,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		175.00	1,610,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	1,104,000.00
40105-3000 0	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	92	220.00	20,240.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		240.00	22,080.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		210.00	19,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	12,880.00
40920-1000 0	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	21	1,250.00	26,250.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,450.00	30,450.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		1,300.00	27,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	21,000.00
41103-0000 0	SQYD	PRIME COAT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	49,000	1.60	78,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1.90	93,100.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		2.00	98,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.85	41,650.00
41105-0000 0	TON	BLOTTER			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	345	85.00	29,325.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		85.00	29,325.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		100.00	34,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	29,325.00
41201-1000 0	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	21	1,000.00	21,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,150.00	24,150.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		1,200.00	25,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	14,700.00
57501-0000 0	LPSM	MINOR BRIDGE WORK			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	12,000.00	12,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		16,900.00	16,900.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60110-0000 0	LB	CONCRETE COLORING AGENT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2,320	3.00	6,960.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6.00	13,920.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		10.00	23,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	11,600.00
60201-0800 0	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	180	200.00	36,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		110.00	19,800.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		110.00	19,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	15,300.00
60202-0200 0	LNFT	18-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	110	180.00	19,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		110.00	12,100.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		125.00	13,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	13,200.00
60210-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	250.00	1,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		250.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		420.00	1,680.00
60211-0600 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6	200.00	1,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		70.00	420.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	3,600.00
60403-0500 0	EACH	INLET, TYPE 2B			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		5,500.00	22,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		3,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	26,000.00
60704-0000 0	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE (TYPE 1)			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6	2,500.00	15,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		2,700.00	16,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		6,500.00	39,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,750.00	16,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60704-0000 1	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE (TYPE 2)			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		3,100.00	6,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		11,500.00	23,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,200.00	6,400.00
60801-0500 0	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	75	100.00	7,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		60.00	4,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		130.00	9,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,750.00
60901-1000 0	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	3,300	16.00	52,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		26.00	85,800.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		20.00	66,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	99,000.00
60902-1000 0	LNFT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1,400	44.00	61,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		31.00	43,400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		27.00	37,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	63,000.00
60908-1000 0	SQYD	PAVED DITCH, ASPHALT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1,150	95.00	109,250.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		50.00	57,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		52.00	59,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	34,500.00
60920-0000 0	EACH	RESET WHEELSTOP			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6	200.00	1,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		40.00	240.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		65.00	390.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	420.00
61501-0100 0	SQYD	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	350	123.00	43,050.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		50.00	17,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		61.00	21,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	31,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61501-0100 1	SQYD	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE (CONCRETE PAD)			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	10	123.00	1,230.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		50.00	500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		125.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,000.00
61504-1000 0	SQYD	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	50	123.00	6,150.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		55.00	2,750.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		125.00	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	11,500.00
61701-1850 0	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS A WOOD POSTS			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1,575	83.00	130,725.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		90.00	141,750.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		100.00	157,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	94,500.00
61702-0600 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	8	3,800.00	30,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		4,300.00	34,400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		4,000.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	32,000.00
61702-0800 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6	3,800.00	22,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		4,300.00	25,800.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		4,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	21,000.00
61904-0000 0	EACH	BOLLARD POST			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	9	400.00	3,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	900.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		300.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	3,600.00
62201-0200 0	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	30	130.00	3,900.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		110.00	3,300.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		150.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	3,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0450 0	HOUR	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	30	150.00	4,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	3,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	3,900.00
62201-0950 0	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	30	180.00	5,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	3,600.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	4,950.00
62201-2850 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	30	180.00	5,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		140.00	4,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	4,500.00
62202-1000 0	LPSM	MATERIALS TRANSFER VEHICLE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21,000.00	21,000.00
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	30	80.00	2,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		35.00	1,050.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		150.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,800.00
62302-1000 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	10	160.00	1,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	1,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,250.00
62302-1100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	10	180.00	1,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		180.00	1,800.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		250.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	1,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62510-2000 0	ACRE	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	3.0	1,600.00	4,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,200.00	3,600.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		6,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	6,000.00
62511-1000 0	SQYD	SEEDING, DRY METHOD (HAND SEEDING)			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	960	0.80	768.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		0.50	480.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5.50	5,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.85	816.00
62515-3000 0	ACRE	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD, BONDED FIBER MATRIX			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	3.0	5,000.00	15,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,200.00	3,600.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5,500.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	13,500.00
62520-0000 0	ACRE	FERTILIZER			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	3.5	1,500.00	5,250.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		600.00	2,100.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		2,800.00	9,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	4,900.00
62901-1100 0	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 4			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	960	9.00	8,640.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		4.00	3,840.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	2,880.00
63302-0000 0	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	54	35.00	1,890.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		160.00	8,640.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		175.00	9,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	27,000.00
63316-1000 0	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	13	400.00	5,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	1,950.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		700.00	9,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	3,575.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63404-0200 0	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	400	60.00	24,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		90.00	36,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		50.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	12,000.00
63405-0050 0	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	400.00	1,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	480.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		500.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	600.00
63501-1000 0	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35,000.00	35,000.00
63502-0700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	150	35.00	5,250.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30.00	4,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		15.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	3,000.00
63502-1300 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	150	100.00	15,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	15,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		50.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	6,750.00
63502-1600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2	200.00	400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		60.00	120.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		60.00	120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	160.00
63503-0300 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	100	50.00	5,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		20.00	2,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		25.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	300	35.00	10,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30.00	9,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		60.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,000.00
63505-1000 0	MILE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6.5	4,000.00	26,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,200.00	7,800.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		3,000.00	19,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	16,250.00
63506-0500 0	HOOR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	550	70.00	38,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		40.00	22,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		75.00	41,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	19,250.00
63506-0600 0	HOOR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	275	100.00	27,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		60.00	16,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		100.00	27,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	16,500.00
63610-1000 0	LNFT	CONDUIT, 1 1/2-INCH, PVC			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1,000	7.00	7,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		5.00	5,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		10.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	7,000.00
64620-0600 0	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET TRASH RECEPTACLE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		250.00	1,250.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		150.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

State: ND
County: BILLINGS
THEODORE ROOSEVELT

Opened at: CFLHD
By: Aaron Sanford
Date: 06/19/12

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Steve Manning Construction, Inc. 5200 Churn Creek Road Suite E Redding, CA 96002	2,597,249.00	
American Civil Constructors, Inc. 4901 S. Windermere St. Littleton, CO 80120	2,642,485.00	
Rachel Contracting, Inc. 4125 Napier Court NE St. Michael, MN 55376	3,228,775.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,958,827.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		315,000.00	315,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		650,000.00	650,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		167,000.00	167,000.00
15210-3000 0	STA	CENTERLINE, VERIFICATION AND STAKING			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	121.00	73.00	8,833.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	14,520.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		500.00	60,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	18,150.00
15215-1000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, APPROACH ROAD			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	500.00	2,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,800.00	7,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		2,500.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	10,000.00
15215-3000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6	500.00	3,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		760.00	4,560.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		1,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	7,200.00
15215-7000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, PARKING AREA			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,800.00	1,800.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15301-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,500.00	16,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		18,000.00	18,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
15706-1000 0	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	3	180.00	540.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	450.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		300.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		390.00	1,170.00
15802-0000 0	LPSM	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,500.00	12,500.00
20304-1000 0	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	8,000.00	8,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18,000.00	18,000.00
20402-0000 0	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	3,300	38.00	125,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30.00	99,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		26.00	85,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	165,000.00
21101-1000 0	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	250	15.00	3,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6.00	1,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		20.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,500.00
25101-2000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	40	220.00	8,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		135.00	5,400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25302-1000 0	CUYD	GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	90	450.00	40,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		315.00	28,350.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	27,000.00
25305-1000 0	SQYD	REJET MATTRESS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	180	225.00	40,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	21,600.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		150.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	27,000.00
30302-1000 0	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	500	5.00	2,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		7.00	3,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		30.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	10,000.00
30306-3500 0	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 7-INCH DEPTH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	33,000	3.00	99,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		2.00	66,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		6.50	214,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	82,500.00
30310-000 0	TON	FLY ASH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	850	200.00	170,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		210.00	178,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		185.00	157,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	85,000.00
30802-2000 0	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	800	65.00	52,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		50.00	40,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		65.00	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	40,000.00
40101-5600 0	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6,200	208.00	1,289,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		200.00	1,240,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		175.00	1,085,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	744,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40105-3000 0	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	62	220.00	13,640.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		240.00	14,880.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		210.00	13,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	8,680.00
40920-1000 0	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	15	1,250.00	18,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,450.00	21,750.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		1,300.00	19,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	15,000.00
41103-0000 0	SQYD	PRIME COAT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	33,000	1.60	52,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1.90	62,700.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		2.00	66,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.85	28,050.00
41105-0000 0	TON	BLOTTER			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	280	85.00	23,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		85.00	23,800.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		100.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	23,800.00
41201-1000 0	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	15	1,000.00	15,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,150.00	17,250.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		1,200.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	10,500.00
60110-0000 0	LB	CONCRETE COLORING AGENT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	810	5.00	4,050.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6.00	4,860.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		10.00	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	4,050.00
60201-0600 0	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	50	180.00	9,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		110.00	5,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		125.00	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0800 0	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	50	200.00	10,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		110.00	5,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		130.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	4,250.00
60201-1100 0	LNFT	42-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	90	380.00	34,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		135.00	12,150.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	17,100.00
60202-0400 0	LNFT	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	45	220.00	9,900.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		115.00	5,175.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		125.00	5,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	6,300.00
60210-0600 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	200.00	800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,000.00
60210-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2	300.00	600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		230.00	460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		420.00	840.00
60210-1100 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 42-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	600.00	2,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		600.00	2,400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		750.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,850.00	7,400.00
60211-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2	300.00	600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		110.00	220.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		230.00	460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	1,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60403-0500 0	EACH	INLET, TYPE 2B			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		5,500.00	11,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	13,000.00
60704-0000 0	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE (TYPE 1)			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		2,800.00	11,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		6,500.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,750.00	11,000.00
60901-1000 0	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	670	16.00	10,720.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		26.00	17,420.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		20.00	13,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	20,100.00
60902-1000 0	LNFT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	390	44.00	17,160.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		31.00	12,090.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		27.00	10,530.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	17,550.00
61501-0100 0	SQYD	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	160	123.00	19,680.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		50.00	8,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		61.00	9,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	14,400.00
61501-0100 1	SQYD	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE (CONCRETE PAD)			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2	123.00	246.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		50.00	100.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		125.00	250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	400.00
61504-1000 0	SQYD	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	20	123.00	2,460.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		55.00	1,100.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		125.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	4,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701-1850 0	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS A WOOD POSTS			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	575	83.00	47,725.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		90.00	51,750.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		100.00	57,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	34,500.00
61702-0600 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	3,800.00	15,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		4,300.00	17,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		4,000.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	16,000.00
61702-0800 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1	3,800.00	3,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		4,300.00	4,300.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
61702-1200 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE LST			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1	5,500.00	5,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6,100.00	6,100.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,200.00	3,200.00
61902-1700 0	EACH	GATE, METAL, 22 FEET WIDTH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		8,000.00	16,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		12,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	12,000.00
62201-0200 0	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	20	120.00	2,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		110.00	2,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		150.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	2,400.00
62201-0450 0	HOURL	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	20	150.00	3,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	2,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	2,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0950 0	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	20	180.00	3,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	2,400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	3,300.00
62201-2850 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	20	180.00	3,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		140.00	2,800.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00
62202-1000 0	LPSM	MATERIALS TRANSFER VEHICLE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,000.00	9,000.00
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	20	80.00	1,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		35.00	700.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		150.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,200.00
62302-1000 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	10	180.00	1,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	1,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		225.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,250.00
62302-1100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	10	180.00	1,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		180.00	1,800.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		250.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	1,400.00
62510-2000 0	ACRE	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2.0	1,600.00	3,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,200.00	2,400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		6,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62511-1000 0	SQYD	SEEDING, DRY METHOD (HAND SEEDING)			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	650	1.00	650.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		0.50	325.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5.50	3,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.85	552.50
62515-3000 0	ACRE	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD, BONDED FIBER MATRIX			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2.0	5,000.00	10,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,200.00	2,400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5,500.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	9,000.00
62520-0000 0	ACRE	FERTILIZER			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2.5	1,500.00	3,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		600.00	1,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		2,800.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	3,500.00
62901-1100 0	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 4			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	650	9.00	5,850.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		4.00	2,600.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5.00	3,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	1,950.00
63302-0000 0	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	73	40.00	2,920.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		160.00	11,680.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		175.00	12,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	36,500.00
63316-1000 0	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	13	400.00	5,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	1,950.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		700.00	9,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	3,575.00
63404-0200 0	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	215	60.00	12,900.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		90.00	19,350.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		50.00	10,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	6,450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63405-0050 0	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	5	400.00	2,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	600.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	750.00
63501-1000 0	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
63502-0700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	100	35.00	3,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30.00	3,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		15.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,000.00
63502-1300 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	100	150.00	15,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	10,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		50.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	4,500.00
63502-1600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2	200.00	400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		60.00	120.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		60.00	120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	160.00
63503-0300 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	100	50.00	5,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		20.00	2,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		25.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,000.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	95	35.00	3,325.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		33.00	3,135.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		60.00	5,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505-1000 0	MILE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	5.0	4,000.00	20,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,200.00	6,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		3,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	12,500.00
63506-0500 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	300	70.00	21,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		40.00	12,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		75.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	10,500.00
63506-0600 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	150	100.00	15,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		60.00	9,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		100.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	9,000.00
63610-1000 0	LNFT	CONDUIT, 1 1/2-INCH, PVC			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	400	7.00	2,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6.00	2,400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		10.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	2,800.00
64620-0600 0	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET TRASH RECEPTACLE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		150.00	150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule Z

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

State: ND
County: BILLINGS
THEODORE ROOSEVELT

Opened at: CFLHD
By: Aaron Sanford
Date: 06/19/12

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Steve Manning Construction, Inc. 5200 Churn Creek Road Suite E Redding, CA 96002	1,018,819.00	
American Civil Constructors, Inc. 4901 S. Windermere St. Littleton, CO 80120	1,392,205.00	
Rachel Contracting, Inc. 4125 Napier Court NE St. Michael, MN 55376	1,495,130.00	
Engineer's Estimate	938,471.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Z

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		270,000.00	270,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		300,000.00	300,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		79,000.00	79,000.00
15210-3000 0	STA	CENTERLINE, VERIFICATION AND STAKING			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	43.00	73.00	3,139.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	5,160.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		500.00	21,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,450.00
15215-3000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6	500.00	3,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		750.00	4,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		2,500.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	7,200.00
15301-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24,000.00	24,000.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00
15705-1500 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	3,200	7.00	22,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6.00	19,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	16,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Z

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15706-1000 0	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	180.00	720.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	600.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		300.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		390.00	1,560.00
15802-0000 0	LPSM	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	7,500.00
20304-1000 0	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	8,000.00	8,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
20402-0000 0	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2,200	38.00	83,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30.00	66,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		26.00	57,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	110,000.00
25101-2000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	25	220.00	5,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		135.00	3,375.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,750.00
30302-1000 0	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	570	5.00	2,850.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		7.00	3,990.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		30.00	17,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	11,400.00
30306-3500 0	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 7-INCH DEPTH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	13,000	3.00	39,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		2.30	29,900.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		6.50	84,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	32,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Z

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30310-000 0	TON	FLY ASH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	300	205.00	61,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		220.00	66,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		185.00	55,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	30,000.00
30802-2000 0	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	300	65.00	19,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		50.00	15,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		65.00	19,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	15,000.00
40101-5600 0	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2,100	208.00	436,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		200.00	420,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		175.00	367,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	252,000.00
40105-3000 0	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	21	250.00	5,250.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		240.00	5,040.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		210.00	4,410.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	2,940.00
40920-1000 0	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6	1,250.00	7,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,450.00	8,700.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		1,300.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	6,000.00
41103-0000 0	SQYD	PRIME COAT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	11,000	1.60	17,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1.90	20,900.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		2.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.85	9,350.00
41105-0000 0	TON	BLOTTER			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	80	85.00	6,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		95.00	7,600.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		100.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	6,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Z

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201-1000 0	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,150.00	6,900.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		1,200.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	4,200.00
60110-0000 0	LB	CONCRETE COLORING AGENT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2,220	4.00	8,880.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6.00	13,320.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		10.00	22,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	11,100.00
60201-0600 0	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	40	180.00	7,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	4,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		120.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,400.00
60201-0800 0	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	50	200.00	10,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		110.00	5,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		125.00	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	4,250.00
60210-0600 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	150.00	600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		225.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,000.00
60210-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	200.00	800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		250.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		420.00	1,680.00
60403-0500 0	EACH	INLET, TYPE 2B			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		5,500.00	22,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		3,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	26,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Z

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60704-0000 0	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE (TYPE 1)			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	7	2,000.00	14,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		2,750.00	19,250.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		6,500.00	45,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,750.00	19,250.00
60801-0500 0	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	15	100.00	1,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		60.00	900.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		150.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	750.00
60901-1000 0	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1,500	18.00	27,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		26.00	39,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		20.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	45,000.00
60901-1500 0	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 16-INCH DEPTH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	200	20.00	4,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30.00	6,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		22.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.50	6,500.00
60901-1700 0	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 18-INCH DEPTH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1,500	22.00	33,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		34.00	51,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		25.00	37,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	52,500.00
60908-1000 0	SQYD	PAVED DITCH, ASPHALT			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1,700	10.00	17,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		50.00	85,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		50.00	85,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	51,000.00
62201-0200 0	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	10	130.00	1,300.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		110.00	1,100.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		150.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Z

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0450 0	HOUR	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	10	150.00	1,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	1,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	1,300.00
62201-0950 0	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	10	180.00	1,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	1,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	1,650.00
62201-2850 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	10	180.00	1,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		140.00	1,400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		200.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,500.00
62202-1000 0	LPSM	MATERIALS TRANSFER VEHICLE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	10	80.00	800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		35.00	350.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		150.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	600.00
62302-1000 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	10	160.00	1,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	1,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		225.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,250.00
62302-1100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	10	180.00	1,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		180.00	1,800.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		250.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	1,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Z

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62510-2000 0	ACRE	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1.0	1,600.00	1,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,200.00	1,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
62511-1000 0	SQYD	SEEDING, DRY METHOD (HAND SEEDING)			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	90	1.00	90.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1.00	90.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5.50	495.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.85	76.50
62515-3000 0	ACRE	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD, BONDED FIBER MATRIX			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,200.00	1,200.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5,500.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	4,500.00
62520-0000 0	ACRE	FERTILIZER			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1.0	1,500.00	1,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		600.00	600.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		2,800.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	1,400.00
62901-1100 0	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 4			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	90	9.00	810.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		4.00	360.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		5.00	450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	270.00
63302-0000 0	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	15	35.00	525.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		200.00	3,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		175.00	2,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	7,500.00
63316-1000 0	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1	400.00	400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		750.00	750.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		700.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	275.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Z

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63404-0200 0	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	85	60.00	5,100.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		90.00	7,650.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		50.00	4,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	2,550.00
63501-1000 0	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
63502-0700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	50	35.00	1,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30.00	1,500.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		15.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,000.00
63502-1300 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	50	100.00	5,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	5,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		50.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	2,250.00
63502-1600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2	200.00	400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		60.00	120.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		60.00	120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	160.00
63503-0300 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	100	50.00	5,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		20.00	2,000.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		25.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,000.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	43	35.00	1,505.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30.00	1,290.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		60.00	2,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	860.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/20/12

Bid Schedule Z

Project No.: ND THRO 11(5)

Project Name: PRA THRO 11(5) SOUTH LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505-1000 0	MILE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1.3	4,000.00	5,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,200.00	1,560.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		3,000.00	3,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	3,250.00
63506-0500 0	HOURL	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	160	70.00	11,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		40.00	6,400.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		75.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	5,600.00
63506-0600 0	HOURL	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	80	100.00	8,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		60.00	4,800.00
		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		100.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	4,800.00